

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1419

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE DELOZIER

Printer's No. 3166

1 Amend Bill, page 16, line 13, by inserting after "COMPLETED"
2 each

3 Amend Bill, page 16, line 14, by striking out "OBLIGATIONS"
4 and inserting
5 obligation

6 Amend Bill, page 16, line 15, by striking out "IF" and
7 inserting
8 where

9 Amend Bill, page 17, line 17, by inserting after "FOLLOWING"
10 or an attempt, conspiracy or solicitation to commit any
11 of the following

12 Amend Bill, page 17, line 24, by striking out "§" and
13 inserting
14 §§

15 Amend Bill, page 17, line 25, by inserting after "SYSTEM)"
16 and 9799.55 (relating to registration)

17 Amend Bill, page 17, by inserting between lines 25 and 26
18 (v) An offense under section 6301(a)(1) (relating to
19 corruption of minors).

20 Amend Bill, page 18, line 7, by striking out "§" and
21 inserting
22 §§

23 Amend Bill, page 18, line 8, by inserting after "9799.14"
24 and 9799.55

25 Amend Bill, page 18, line 22, by striking out the period

1 after "REQUIREMENTS)" and inserting
2 or section 4915.2 (relating to failure to
3 comply with 42 Pa.C.S. Ch. 97 Subch. I
4 registration requirements).
5 Amend Bill, page 19, line 13, by striking out "THE" and
6 inserting
7 each
8 Amend Bill, page 19, line 14, by striking out "OBLIGATIONS"
9 and inserting
10 obligation
11 Amend Bill, page 20, line 2, by inserting after "OF"
12 each
13 Amend Bill, page 20, line 2, by striking out "OBLIGATIONS"
14 and inserting
15 obligation
16 Amend Bill, page 21, line 2, by inserting after "FOLLOWING"
17 or an attempt, conspiracy or solicitation to commit any
18 of the following
19 Amend Bill, page 21, line 9, by inserting after "OFFENSE"
20 specified
21 Amend Bill, page 21, line 9, by striking out "§" and
22 inserting
23 §§
24 Amend Bill, page 21, line 10, by inserting after "SYSTEM)"
25 and 9799.55 (relating to registration)
26 Amend Bill, page 21, line 27, by inserting after
27 "REQUIREMENTS)"
28 or section 4915.2 (relating to failure to comply
29 with 42 Pa.C.S. Ch. 91 Subch. I registration
30 requirements)
31 Amend Bill, page 22, line 14, by striking out "WITH
32 JURISDICTION OVER A CONVICTION" and inserting
33 where a conviction occurred